DESCRIPTION: 37P & 50P SLIDE LOCK KIT

NOTE:

MATERIAL
SLIDE LOCK FRAME STAINLESS STEEL
#4-40 MOUNTING SCREW  ZINC PLATED STEEL
FLAT WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
LOCK WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
#4-40 NUT ZINC PLATED STEEL
KIT INCLUDES:

(1X) SLIDE LOCK BAR
(2X) #4-40 MOUNTING SCREW (RECOMMENED TORQUE 5.2 in-lbs)

= = (2X) FLAT WASHERS

= = i CONNECTOR FLANGE (2X) LOCK WASHERS

(g = (2X) #4-40 NUTS (RECOMMENED TORQUE 5.2 in-lbs)
L 4.00

DIMENSIONS(mm)
Part Number A B C
B 160-037-005R031 63.5 74.4 12.0
160-050-006R031 61.1 72.0 15.0
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SERIES ‘
POSITIONS
37 POSITION = 037-005
50 POSITION = 050-006
For back shell assembly applications:
ONLY use the mounting screws when mounting slide lock bar
DO NOT use the flat washers, lock washers, and #4-40 nuts
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